CoMMONWEALTH oF KENTUCKY

TrRANSPORTATION CABINET

Andy Beshear www.transportation.ky.gov/ Jim Gray
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY

April 25, 2022

CALL NO. 354
CONTRACT ID NO. 224427
ADDENDUM ¢# 1

Subject: Bourbon County, FD04 009 068X 000-001
Letting April 28, 2022

(1) Revised - Cover Page

(2) Revised - Completion Date - Page 4 of 57

(3) Revised - Proposal Plan Sheet - Page 34 of 57
(4) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 57 of 57

* Revised Plan Sheet Tl of the Project Related Information, Bourbon County - CID
22-4427 - 11x17 Signal Plans REVISED

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures
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http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2022

eProposal Jan-2009

Kentuckiy™

UNBRIDLED SPIRIT ™

CALL NO. 354
CONTRACT ID. 224427

BOURBON COUNTY

FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER FD04 009 068X 000-001
DESCRIPTION MAIN STREET (US 68X)

WORK TYPE SIGNS-LIGHTING-SIGNALS PRIMARY
COMPLETION DATE 3/31/2023

LETTING DATE: April 28,2022
Sealed Bids will be received electronically through the Bid Express bidding service until
10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME April 28,2022. Bids will be publicly
announced at 10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME.

NO PLANS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

REQUIRED BID PROPOSAL GUARANTY: Not less than 5% of the total bid.



REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2022
BOURBON COUNTY Contract ID: 224427
FDO04 009 068X 000-001 Page 4 of 57

ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 07
CONTRACT ID - 224427
FDO04 009 068X 000-001
COUNTY - BOURBON

PCN - 07009068X2201
FDO04 009 068X 000-001

MAIN STREET (US 68X) (MP 0.243) SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 68X AND KY 1678
(MP 0.343), A DISTANCE OF 0.10 MILES.SIGNS-LIGHTING-SIGNALS SYP NO. 07-09028.00.

GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 38:11:53.84 LONGITUDE 84:16:06.80
ADT 13,662

COMPLETION DATE(S):
COMPLETED BY 03/31/2023 APPLIES TO ENTIRE PROJECT
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BOURBON COUNTY
FDO04 009 068X 000-001

224427

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE

0010
0020

BID CODE

02650
02671

ALT DESCRIPTION

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(BOURBON US 68X)

4/25/22

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

Section: 0002 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180

0190
0200
0210
0220
0230

BID CODE
02562
04792
04793
04795
04811
04820
04830
04844
04850
04895
20093NS835
20188NS835
20266ES835
20390NS835
21543EN
21743NN

04881

23157EN
23222EC
24908EC
24955ED

ALT DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY SIGNS

CONDUIT-1 IN

CONDUIT-1 1/4IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
LOOP WIRE

CABLE-NO. 14/5C

CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION
INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR

MAST ARM POLE
(REVISED 4-25-2022)

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL

INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC

REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

Section: 0003 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0240

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

1.00
2.00

QUANTITY
150.00
15.00
120.00
365.00
4.00
230.00
1,425.00
1,370.00
500.00
590.00
8.00
8.00
2.00
1.00
300.00
8.00

3.00
8.77
3.00
1.00
1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

LS
EACH

SQFT
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH

EACH
CcuYD
EACH
EACH
EACH

LS
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